NOTICE OF HEARING ON ADOPTION OF SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR 2023 BUTTE COUNTY

Notice is hereby given that on the 29th day of December 2023 at the hour of 09:00 a.m., the Board of Butte County Commissioners will be in session at the Butte County Courthouse in the City of Belle Fourche at 839 5th Avenue, Belle Fourche, Butte County, South Dakota for the purpose of considering and adopting a supplemental budget to cover expenses of certain functions of County Government that were not provided for in the Annual Budget for the fiscal year 2023.

Budget Supplements from Cash Reserves(Increase in spending authority over original approved budget)

Account Number	Description	Amount
101-5-161	Gen Gov Buildings	\$ 98,000.00
101-5-171-429	Information Tech	\$ 25,000.00
101-5-212	Jail	\$ 252,000.00
101-5-215	Regional Juv Det	\$ 80,000.00
206-5-315	Wheel Tax	\$ 5,500.00
211-5-221	Fire	\$ 150,000.00

At such time all interested persons may appear, either in person, or by representation, and will be given an opportunity for a full and complete discussion of such supplemental budget.

Dated at Belle Fourche, South Dakota this 11th day of December 2023.

Board of Butte County Commission /s/: Stan Harms, Chairperson

ATTEST: /s/: Annie Capp, Butte County Auditor

Published on Saturday, December 16th, 2023 Published on Wednesday, December 23rd, 2023